PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7213754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEB GROCERY COMPANY, LP	07/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H-E-B, LP	
Street Address:	646 SOUTH FLORES STREET	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17374883
Application Number:	16691522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)332-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587205700

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - SDO GENERAL

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113349-8001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KUMIKO ALEXANDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kumiko Alexander/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TX Sec of State - Cert of Company Name Change - 113349#page1.tif

PATENT 507166908 REEL: 059320 FRAME: 0374



Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Fact

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that on July 16, 2018, HEB GROCERY COMPANY, LP, a Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) (file number 15370710), changed its name to H-E-B, LP.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on April 29, 2019.



David Whitley Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555
Prepared by: SOS-WEB
RECORDED: 03/08/2022

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10267

PATENT

REEL: 059320 FRAME: 0375